
Step Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly Step Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly

0 17,638.44$    1,469.87$      678.40$         8.48$             57 72,072.00$    6,006.00$      2,772.00$      34.65$           

1 18,075.24$    1,506.27$      695.20$         8.69$             58 73,860.84$    6,155.07$      2,840.80$      35.51$           

2 18,532.80$    1,544.40$      712.80$         8.91$             59 75,711.96$    6,309.33$      2,912.00$      36.40$           

3 18,990.36$    1,582.53$      730.40$         9.13$             60 77,604.84$    6,467.07$      2,984.80$      37.31$           

4 19,468.80$    1,622.40$      748.80$         9.36$             61 79,539.24$    6,628.27$      3,059.20$      38.24$           

5 19,947.24$    1,662.27$      767.20$         9.59$             62 81,536.04$    6,794.67$      3,136.00$      39.20$           

6 20,446.44$    1,703.87$      786.40$         9.83$             63 83,574.36$    6,964.53$      3,214.40$      40.18$           

7 20,966.40$    1,747.20$      806.40$         10.08$           64 85,654.44$    7,137.87$      3,294.40$      41.18$           

8 21,486.36$    1,790.53$      826.40$         10.33$           65 87,796.80$    7,316.40$      3,376.80$      42.21$           

9 22,027.20$    1,835.60$      847.20$         10.59$           66 90,001.56$    7,500.13$      3,461.60$      43.27$           

10 22,588.80$    1,882.40$      868.80$         10.86$           67 92,247.96$    7,687.33$      3,548.00$      44.35$           

11 23,150.40$    1,929.20$      890.40$         11.13$           68 94,556.76$    7,879.73$      3,636.80$      45.46$           

12 23,712.00$    1,976.00$      912.00$         11.40$           69 96,927.96$    8,077.33$      3,728.00$      46.60$           

13 24,315.24$    2,026.27$      935.20$         11.69$           70 99,361.56$    8,280.13$      3,821.60$      47.77$           

14 24,918.36$    2,076.53$      958.40$         11.98$           71 101,816.04$  8,484.67$      3,916.00$      48.95$           

15 25,542.36$    2,128.53$      982.40$         12.28$           72 104,374.44$  8,697.87$      4,014.40$      50.18$           

16 26,187.24$    2,182.27$      1,007.20$      12.59$           73 106,974.36$  8,914.53$      4,114.40$      51.43$           

17 26,832.00$    2,236.00$      1,032.00$      12.90$           74 109,657.56$  9,138.13$      4,217.60$      52.72$           

18 27,518.40$    2,293.20$      1,058.40$      13.23$           75 112,403.16$  9,366.93$      4,323.20$      54.04$           

19 28,204.80$    2,350.40$      1,084.80$      13.56$           76 115,211.16$  9,600.93$      4,431.20$      55.39$           

20 28,911.96$    2,409.33$      1,112.00$      13.90$           77 118,081.56$  9,840.13$      4,541.60$      56.77$           

21 29,619.24$    2,468.27$      1,139.20$      14.24$           78 121,035.24$  10,086.27$    4,655.20$      58.19$           

22 30,368.04$    2,530.67$      1,168.00$      14.60$           79 124,071.96$  10,339.33$    4,772.00$      59.65$           

23 31,116.84$    2,593.07$      1,196.80$      14.96$           80 127,171.20$  10,597.60$    4,891.20$      61.14$           

24 31,907.16$    2,658.93$      1,227.20$      15.34$           81 130,353.60$  10,862.80$    5,013.60$      62.67$           

25 32,697.60$    2,724.80$      1,257.60$      15.72$           82 133,598.40$  11,133.20$    5,138.40$      64.23$           

26 33,508.80$    2,792.40$      1,288.80$      16.11$           83 136,947.24$  11,412.27$    5,267.20$      65.84$           

27 34,361.64$    2,863.47$      1,321.60$      16.52$           84 140,358.36$  11,696.53$    5,398.40$      67.48$           

28 35,214.36$    2,934.53$      1,354.40$      16.93$           85 143,873.64$  11,989.47$    5,533.60$      69.17$           

29 36,087.96$    3,007.33$      1,388.00$      17.35$           86 147,471.96$  12,289.33$    5,672.00$      70.90$           

30 37,003.20$    3,083.60$      1,423.20$      17.79$           87 151,153.56$  12,596.13$    5,813.60$      72.67$           

31 37,918.44$    3,159.87$      1,458.40$      18.23$           88 154,939.20$  12,911.60$    5,959.20$      74.49$           

32 38,875.20$    3,239.60$      1,495.20$      18.69$           89 158,808.00$  13,234.00$    6,108.00$      76.35$           

33 39,852.84$    3,321.07$      1,532.80$      19.16$           90 162,780.84$  13,565.07$    6,260.80$      78.26$           

34 40,830.36$    3,402.53$      1,570.40$      19.63$           91 166,857.60$  13,904.80$    6,417.60$      80.22$           

35 41,849.64$    3,487.47$      1,609.60$      20.12$           92 171,017.64$  14,251.47$    6,577.60$      82.22$           

36 42,910.44$    3,575.87$      1,650.40$      20.63$           93 175,302.36$  14,608.53$    6,742.40$      84.28$           

37 43,971.24$    3,664.27$      1,691.20$      21.14$           94 179,691.24$  14,974.27$    6,911.20$      86.39$           

38 45,073.56$    3,756.13$      1,733.60$      21.67$           95 184,163.16$  15,346.93$    7,083.20$      88.54$           

39 46,196.76$    3,849.73$      1,776.80$      22.21$           96 188,780.76$  15,731.73$    7,260.80$      90.76$           

40 47,361.60$    3,946.80$      1,821.60$      22.77$           97 193,502.40$  16,125.20$    7,442.40$      93.03$           

41 48,547.20$    4,045.60$      1,867.20$      23.34$           98 198,327.96$  16,527.33$    7,628.00$      95.35$           

42 49,753.56$    4,146.13$      1,913.60$      23.92$           99 203,299.20$  16,941.60$    7,819.20$      97.74$           

43 51,001.56$    4,250.13$      1,961.60$      24.52$           100 208,374.36$  17,364.53$    8,014.40$      100.18$         

44 52,270.44$    4,355.87$      2,010.40$      25.13$           101 213,574.44$  17,797.87$    8,214.40$      102.68$         

45 53,580.84$    4,465.07$      2,060.80$      25.76$           102 218,919.96$  18,243.33$    8,420.00$      105.25$         

46 54,932.76$    4,577.73$      2,112.80$      26.41$           103 224,390.40$  18,699.20$    8,630.40$      107.88$         

47 56,305.56$    4,692.13$      2,165.60$      27.07$           104 230,006.40$  19,167.20$    8,846.40$      110.58$         

48 57,699.24$    4,808.27$      2,219.20$      27.74$           105 235,747.20$  19,645.60$    9,067.20$      113.34$         

49 59,155.20$    4,929.60$      2,275.20$      28.44$           106 241,633.56$  20,136.13$    9,293.60$      116.17$         

50 60,632.04$    5,052.67$      2,332.00$      29.15$           107 247,665.60$  20,638.80$    9,525.60$      119.07$         

51 62,150.40$    5,179.20$      2,390.40$      29.88$           108 253,863.96$  21,155.33$    9,764.00$      122.05$         

52 63,689.64$    5,307.47$      2,449.60$      30.62$           109 260,208.00$  21,684.00$    10,008.00$    125.10$         

53 65,291.16$    5,440.93$      2,511.20$      31.39$           110 266,718.36$  22,226.53$    10,258.40$    128.23$         

54 66,913.56$    5,576.13$      2,573.60$      32.17$           111 273,395.16$  22,782.93$    10,515.20$    131.44$         

55 68,598.36$    5,716.53$      2,638.40$      32.98$           112 280,238.40$  23,353.20$    10,778.40$    134.73$         

56 70,304.04$    5,858.67$      2,704.00$      33.80$           113 287,247.96$  23,937.33$    11,048.00$    138.10$         

City of Beaumont

Salary Range Table

Effective 1/4/2022



Step Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly Step Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly

0 16,640.04$    1,386.67$      640.00$         8.00$             53 63,689.64$    5,307.47$      2,449.60$      30.62$           

1 17,638.44$    1,469.87$      678.40$         8.48$             54 65,291.16$    5,440.93$      2,511.20$      31.39$           

2 18,075.24$    1,506.27$      695.20$         8.69$             55 66,913.56$    5,576.13$      2,573.60$      32.17$           

3 18,532.80$    1,544.40$      712.80$         8.91$             56 68,598.36$    5,716.53$      2,638.40$      32.98$           

4 18,990.36$    1,582.53$      730.40$         9.13$             57 70,304.04$    5,858.67$      2,704.00$      33.80$           

5 19,468.80$    1,622.40$      748.80$         9.36$             58 72,072.00$    6,006.00$      2,772.00$      34.65$           

6 19,947.24$    1,662.27$      767.20$         9.59$             59 73,860.84$    6,155.07$      2,840.80$      35.51$           

7 20,446.44$    1,703.87$      786.40$         9.83$             60 75,711.96$    6,309.33$      2,912.00$      36.40$           

8 20,966.40$    1,747.20$      806.40$         10.08$           61 77,604.84$    6,467.07$      2,984.80$      37.31$           

9 21,486.36$    1,790.53$      826.40$         10.33$           62 79,539.24$    6,628.27$      3,059.20$      38.24$           

10 22,027.20$    1,835.60$      847.20$         10.59$           63 81,536.04$    6,794.67$      3,136.00$      39.20$           

11 22,588.80$    1,882.40$      868.80$         10.86$           64 83,574.36$    6,964.53$      3,214.40$      40.18$           

12 23,150.40$    1,929.20$      890.40$         11.13$           65 85,654.44$    7,137.87$      3,294.40$      41.18$           

13 23,712.00$    1,976.00$      912.00$         11.40$           66 87,796.80$    7,316.40$      3,376.80$      42.21$           

14 24,315.24$    2,026.27$      935.20$         11.69$           67 90,001.56$    7,500.13$      3,461.60$      43.27$           

15 24,918.36$    2,076.53$      958.40$         11.98$           68 92,247.96$    7,687.33$      3,548.00$      44.35$           

16 25,542.36$    2,128.53$      982.40$         12.28$           69 94,556.76$    7,879.73$      3,636.80$      45.46$           

17 26,187.24$    2,182.27$      1,007.20$      12.59$           70 96,927.96$    8,077.33$      3,728.00$      46.60$           

18 26,832.00$    2,236.00$      1,032.00$      12.90$           71 99,361.56$    8,280.13$      3,821.60$      47.77$           

19 27,518.40$    2,293.20$      1,058.40$      13.23$           72 101,816.04$  8,484.67$      3,916.00$      48.95$           

20 28,204.80$    2,350.40$      1,084.80$      13.56$           73 104,374.44$  8,697.87$      4,014.40$      50.18$           

21 28,911.96$    2,409.33$      1,112.00$      13.90$           74 106,974.36$  8,914.53$      4,114.40$      51.43$           

22 29,619.24$    2,468.27$      1,139.20$      14.24$           75 109,657.56$  9,138.13$      4,217.60$      52.72$           

23 30,368.04$    2,530.67$      1,168.00$      14.60$           76 112,403.16$  9,366.93$      4,323.20$      54.04$           

24 31,116.84$    2,593.07$      1,196.80$      14.96$           77 115,211.16$  9,600.93$      4,431.20$      55.39$           

25 31,907.16$    2,658.93$      1,227.20$      15.34$           78 118,081.56$  9,840.13$      4,541.60$      56.77$           

26 32,697.60$    2,724.80$      1,257.60$      15.72$           79 121,035.24$  10,086.27$    4,655.20$      58.19$           

27 33,508.80$    2,792.40$      1,288.80$      16.11$           80 124,071.96$  10,339.33$    4,772.00$      59.65$           

28 34,361.64$    2,863.47$      1,321.60$      16.52$           81 127,171.20$  10,597.60$    4,891.20$      61.14$           

29 35,214.36$    2,934.53$      1,354.40$      16.93$           82 130,353.60$  10,862.80$    5,013.60$      62.67$           

30 36,087.96$    3,007.33$      1,388.00$      17.35$           83 133,598.40$  11,133.20$    5,138.40$      64.23$           

31 37,003.20$    3,083.60$      1,423.20$      17.79$           84 136,947.24$  11,412.27$    5,267.20$      65.84$           

32 37,918.44$    3,159.87$      1,458.40$      18.23$           85 140,358.36$  11,696.53$    5,398.40$      67.48$           

33 38,875.20$    3,239.60$      1,495.20$      18.69$           86 143,873.64$  11,989.47$    5,533.60$      69.17$           

34 39,852.84$    3,321.07$      1,532.80$      19.16$           87 147,471.96$  12,289.33$    5,672.00$      70.90$           

35 40,830.36$    3,402.53$      1,570.40$      19.63$           88 151,153.56$  12,596.13$    5,813.60$      72.67$           

36 41,849.64$    3,487.47$      1,609.60$      20.12$           89 154,939.20$  12,911.60$    5,959.20$      74.49$           

37 42,910.44$    3,575.87$      1,650.40$      20.63$           90 158,808.00$  13,234.00$    6,108.00$      76.35$           

38 43,971.24$    3,664.27$      1,691.20$      21.14$           91 162,780.84$  13,565.07$    6,260.80$      78.26$           

39 45,073.56$    3,756.13$      1,733.60$      21.67$           92 166,857.60$  13,904.80$    6,417.60$      80.22$           

40 46,196.76$    3,849.73$      1,776.80$      22.21$           93 171,017.64$  14,251.47$    6,577.60$      82.22$           

41 47,361.60$    3,946.80$      1,821.60$      22.77$           94 175,302.36$  14,608.53$    6,742.40$      84.28$           

42 48,547.20$    4,045.60$      1,867.20$      23.34$           95 179,691.24$  14,974.27$    6,911.20$      86.39$           

43 49,753.56$    4,146.13$      1,913.60$      23.92$           96 184,163.16$  15,346.93$    7,083.20$      88.54$           

44 51,001.56$    4,250.13$      1,961.60$      24.52$           97 188,780.76$  15,731.73$    7,260.80$      90.76$           

45 52,270.44$    4,355.87$      2,010.40$      25.13$           98 193,502.40$  16,125.20$    7,442.40$      93.03$           

46 53,580.84$    4,465.07$      2,060.80$      25.76$           99 198,327.96$  16,527.33$    7,628.00$      95.35$           

47 54,932.76$    4,577.73$      2,112.80$      26.41$           100 203,299.20$  16,941.60$    7,819.20$      97.74$           

48 56,305.56$    4,692.13$      2,165.60$      27.07$           101 208,374.36$  17,364.53$    8,014.40$      100.18$         

49 57,699.24$    4,808.27$      2,219.20$      27.74$           102 213,574.44$  17,797.87$    8,214.40$      102.68$         

50 59,155.20$    4,929.60$      2,275.20$      28.44$           103 218,919.96$  18,243.33$    8,420.00$      105.25$         

51 60,632.04$    5,052.67$      2,332.00$      29.15$           104 224,390.40$  18,699.20$    8,630.40$      107.88$         

52 62,150.40$    5,179.20$      2,390.40$      29.88$           105 230,006.40$  19,167.20$    8,846.40$      110.58$         

City of Beaumont

Salary Range Table

Effective January 1, 2014



Salary Minimum Minimum Minimum Minimum Salary Minimum Minimum Minimum Minimum Salary Minimum Minimum Minimum Minimum

Range Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly Range Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly Range Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly

0 16,640.04   1,386.67    640.00      8.00          35          40,830.36   3,402.53      1,570.40     19.63       70          96,927.96     8,077.33   3,728.00    46.60       

1             17,638.44   1,469.87    678.40      8.48          36          41,849.64   3,487.47      1,609.60     20.12       71          99,361.56     8,280.13   3,821.60    47.77       

2             18,075.24   1,506.27    695.20      8.69          37          42,910.44   3,575.87      1,650.40     20.63       72          101,816.04   8,484.67   3,916.00    48.95       

3             18,532.80   1,544.40    712.80      8.91          38          43,971.24   3,664.27      1,691.20     21.14       73          104,374.44   8,697.87   4,014.40    50.18       

4             18,990.36   1,582.53    730.40      9.13          39          45,073.56   3,756.13      1,733.60     21.67       74          106,974.36   8,914.53   4,114.40    51.43       

5             19,468.80   1,622.40    748.80      9.36          40          46,196.76   3,849.73      1,776.80     22.21       75          109,657.56   9,138.13   4,217.60    52.72       

6             19,947.24   1,662.27    767.20      9.59          41          47,361.60   3,946.80      1,821.60     22.77       76          112,403.16   9,366.93   4,323.20    54.04       

7             20,446.44   1,703.87    786.40      9.83          42          48,547.20   4,045.60      1,867.20     23.34       77          115,211.16   9,600.93   4,431.20    55.39       

8             20,966.40   1,747.20    806.40      10.08        43          49,753.56   4,146.13      1,913.60     23.92       78          118,081.56   9,840.13   4,541.60    56.77       

9             21,486.36   1,790.53    826.40      10.33        44          51,001.56   4,250.13      1,961.60     24.52       79          121,035.24   10,086.27 4,655.20    58.19       

10           22,027.20   1,835.60    847.20      10.59        45          52,270.44   4,355.87      2,010.40     25.13       80          124,071.96   10,339.33 4,772.00    59.65       

11           22,588.80   1,882.40    868.80      10.86        46          53,580.84   4,465.07      2,060.80     25.76       81          127,171.20   10,597.60 4,891.20    61.14       

12           23,150.40   1,929.20    890.40      11.13        47          54,932.76   4,577.73      2,112.80     26.41       82          130,353.60   10,862.80 5,013.60    62.67       

13           23,712.00   1,976.00    912.00      11.40        48          56,305.56   4,692.13      2,165.60     27.07       83          133,598.40   11,133.20 5,138.40    64.23       

14           24,315.24   2,026.27    935.20      11.69        49          57,699.24   4,808.27      2,219.20     27.74       84          136,947.24   11,412.27 5,267.20    65.84       

15           24,918.36   2,076.53    958.40      11.98        50          59,155.20   4,929.60      2,275.20     28.44       85          140,358.36   11,696.53 5,398.40    67.48       

16           25,542.36   2,128.53    982.40      12.28        51          60,632.04   5,052.67      2,332.00     29.15       86          143,873.64   11,989.47 5,533.60    69.17       

17           26,187.24   2,182.27    1,007.20   12.59        52          62,150.40   5,179.20      2,390.40     29.88       87          147,471.96   12,289.33 5,672.00    70.90       

18           26,832.00   2,236.00    1,032.00   12.90        53          63,689.64   5,307.47      2,449.60     30.62       88          151,153.56   12,596.13 5,813.60    72.67       

19           27,518.40   2,293.20    1,058.40   13.23        54          65,291.16   5,440.93      2,511.20     31.39       89          154,939.20   12,911.60 5,959.20    74.49       

20           28,204.80   2,350.40    1,084.80   13.56        55          66,913.56   5,576.13      2,573.60     32.17       90          158,808.00   13,234.00 6,108.00    76.35       

21           28,911.96   2,409.33    1,112.00   13.90        56          68,598.36   5,716.53      2,638.40     32.98       91          162,780.84   13,565.07 6,260.80    78.26       

22           29,619.24   2,468.27    1,139.20   14.24        57          70,304.04   5,858.67      2,704.00     33.80       92          166,857.60   13,904.80 6,417.60    80.22       

23           30,368.04   2,530.67    1,168.00   14.60        58          72,072.00   6,006.00      2,772.00     34.65       93          171,017.64   14,251.47 6,577.60    82.22       

24           31,116.84   2,593.07    1,196.80   14.96        59          73,860.84   6,155.07      2,840.80     35.51       94          175,302.36   14,608.53 6,742.40    84.28       

25           31,907.16   2,658.93    1,227.20   15.34        60          75,711.96   6,309.33      2,912.00     36.40       95          179,691.24   14,974.27 6,911.20    86.39       

26           32,697.60   2,724.80    1,257.60   15.72        61          77,604.84   6,467.07      2,984.80     37.31       96          184,163.16   15,346.93 7,083.20    88.54       

27           33,508.80   2,792.40    1,288.80   16.11        62          79,539.24   6,628.27      3,059.20     38.24       97          188,780.76   15,731.73 7,260.80    90.76       

28           34,361.64   2,863.47    1,321.60   16.52        63          81,536.04   6,794.67      3,136.00     39.20       98          193,502.40   16,125.20 7,442.40    93.03       

29           35,214.36   2,934.53    1,354.40   16.93        64          83,574.36   6,964.53      3,214.40     40.18       99          198,327.96   16,527.33 7,628.00    95.35       

30           36,087.96   3,007.33    1,388.00   17.35        65          85,654.44   7,137.87      3,294.40     41.18       100        203,299.20   16,941.60 7,819.20    97.74       

31           37,003.20   3,083.60    1,423.20   17.79        66          87,796.80   7,316.40      3,376.80     42.21       101        208,374.36   17,364.53 8,014.40    100.18     

32           37,918.44   3,159.87    1,458.40   18.23        67          90,001.56   7,500.13      3,461.60     43.27       102        213,574.44   17,797.87 8,214.40    102.68     

33           38,875.20   3,239.60    1,495.20   18.69        68          92,247.96   7,687.33      3,548.00     44.35       103        218,919.96   18,243.33 8,420.00    105.25     

34           39,852.84   3,321.07    1,532.80   19.16        69          94,556.76   7,879.73      3,636.80     45.46       104        224,390.40   18,699.20 8,630.40    107.88     

City of Beaumont

Salary Range Table

Effective January 8, 2010



Step Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly Step Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly Step Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly

0 16,640.04$    1,386.67$   640.00$      8.00$     38 43,971.24$    3,664.27$   1,691.20$   21.14$   76 112,403.16$  9,366.93$   4,323.20$   54.04$   

1 17,638.44$    1,469.87$   678.40$      8.48$     39 45,073.56$    3,756.13$   1,733.60$   21.67$   77 115,211.16$  9,600.93$   4,431.20$   55.39$   

2 18,075.24$    1,506.27$   695.20$      8.69$     40 46,196.76$    3,849.73$   1,776.80$   22.21$   78 118,081.56$  9,840.13$   4,541.60$   56.77$   

3 18,532.80$    1,544.40$   712.80$      8.91$     41 47,361.60$    3,946.80$   1,821.60$   22.77$   79 121,035.24$  10,086.27$ 4,655.20$   58.19$   

4 18,990.36$    1,582.53$   730.40$      9.13$     42 48,547.20$    4,045.60$   1,867.20$   23.34$   80 124,071.96$  10,339.33$ 4,772.00$   59.65$   

5 19,468.80$    1,622.40$   748.80$      9.36$     43 49,753.56$    4,146.13$   1,913.60$   23.92$   81 127,171.20$  10,597.60$ 4,891.20$   61.14$   

6 19,947.24$    1,662.27$   767.20$      9.59$     44 51,001.56$    4,250.13$   1,961.60$   24.52$   82 130,353.60$  10,862.80$ 5,013.60$   62.67$   

7 20,446.44$    1,703.87$   786.40$      9.83$     45 52,270.44$    4,355.87$   2,010.40$   25.13$   83 133,598.40$  11,133.20$ 5,138.40$   64.23$   

8 20,966.40$    1,747.20$   806.40$      10.08$   46 53,580.84$    4,465.07$   2,060.80$   25.76$   84 136,947.24$  11,412.27$ 5,267.20$   65.84$   

9 21,486.36$    1,790.53$   826.40$      10.33$   47 54,932.76$    4,577.73$   2,112.80$   26.41$   85 140,358.36$  11,696.53$ 5,398.40$   67.48$   

10 22,027.20$    1,835.60$   847.20$      10.59$   48 56,305.56$    4,692.13$   2,165.60$   27.07$   86 143,873.64$  11,989.47$ 5,533.60$   69.17$   

11 22,588.80$    1,882.40$   868.80$      10.86$   49 57,699.24$    4,808.27$   2,219.20$   27.74$   87 147,471.96$  12,289.33$ 5,672.00$   70.90$   

12 23,150.40$    1,929.20$   890.40$      11.13$   50 59,155.20$    4,929.60$   2,275.20$   28.44$   88 151,153.56$  12,596.13$ 5,813.60$   72.67$   

13 23,712.00$    1,976.00$   912.00$      11.40$   51 60,632.04$    5,052.67$   2,332.00$   29.15$   89 154,939.20$  12,911.60$ 5,959.20$   74.49$   

14 24,315.24$    2,026.27$   935.20$      11.69$   52 62,150.40$    5,179.20$   2,390.40$   29.88$   90 158,808.00$  13,234.00$ 6,108.00$   76.35$   

15 24,918.36$    2,076.53$   958.40$      11.98$   53 63,689.64$    5,307.47$   2,449.60$   30.62$   91 162,780.84$  13,565.07$ 6,260.80$   78.26$   

16 25,542.36$    2,128.53$   982.40$      12.28$   54 65,291.16$    5,440.93$   2,511.20$   31.39$   92 166,857.60$  13,904.80$ 6,417.60$   80.22$   

17 26,187.24$    2,182.27$   1,007.20$   12.59$   55 66,913.56$    5,576.13$   2,573.60$   32.17$   93 171,017.64$  14,251.47$ 6,577.60$   82.22$   

18 26,832.00$    2,236.00$   1,032.00$   12.90$   56 68,598.36$    5,716.53$   2,638.40$   32.98$   94 175,302.36$  14,608.53$ 6,742.40$   84.28$   

19 27,518.40$    2,293.20$   1,058.40$   13.23$   57 70,304.04$    5,858.67$   2,704.00$   33.80$   95 179,691.24$  14,974.27$ 6,911.20$   86.39$   

20 28,204.80$    2,350.40$   1,084.80$   13.56$   58 72,072.00$    6,006.00$   2,772.00$   34.65$   96 184,163.16$  15,346.93$ 7,083.20$   88.54$   

21 28,911.96$    2,409.33$   1,112.00$   13.90$   59 73,860.84$    6,155.07$   2,840.80$   35.51$   97 188,780.76$  15,731.73$ 7,260.80$   90.76$   

22 29,619.24$    2,468.27$   1,139.20$   14.24$   60 75,711.96$    6,309.33$   2,912.00$   36.40$   98 193,502.40$  16,125.20$ 7,442.40$   93.03$   

23 30,368.04$    2,530.67$   1,168.00$   14.60$   61 77,604.84$    6,467.07$   2,984.80$   37.31$   99 198,327.96$  16,527.33$ 7,628.00$   95.35$   

24 31,116.84$    2,593.07$   1,196.80$   14.96$   62 79,539.24$    6,628.27$   3,059.20$   38.24$   100 203,299.20$  16,941.60$ 7,819.20$   97.74$   

25 31,907.16$    2,658.93$   1,227.20$   15.34$   63 81,536.04$    6,794.67$   3,136.00$   39.20$   101 208,374.36$  17,364.53$ 8,014.40$   100.18$ 

26 32,697.60$    2,724.80$   1,257.60$   15.72$   64 83,574.36$    6,964.53$   3,214.40$   40.18$   102 213,574.44$  17,797.87$ 8,214.40$   102.68$ 

27 33,508.80$    2,792.40$   1,288.80$   16.11$   65 85,654.44$    7,137.87$   3,294.40$   41.18$   103 218,919.96$  18,243.33$ 8,420.00$   105.25$ 

28 34,361.64$    2,863.47$   1,321.60$   16.52$   66 87,796.80$    7,316.40$   3,376.80$   42.21$   104 224,390.40$  18,699.20$ 8,630.40$   107.88$ 

29 35,214.36$    2,934.53$   1,354.40$   16.93$   67 90,001.56$    7,500.13$   3,461.60$   43.27$   105 230,006.40$  19,167.20$ 8,846.40$   110.58$ 

30 36,087.96$    3,007.33$   1,388.00$   17.35$   68 92,247.96$    7,687.33$   3,548.00$   44.35$   106 235,747.20$  19,645.60$ 9,067.20$   113.34$ 

31 37,003.20$    3,083.60$   1,423.20$   17.79$   69 94,556.76$    7,879.73$   3,636.80$   45.46$   107 241,633.56$  20,136.13$ 9,293.60$   116.17$ 

32 37,918.44$    3,159.87$   1,458.40$   18.23$   70 96,927.96$    8,077.33$   3,728.00$   46.60$   108 247,665.60$  20,638.80$ 9,525.60$   119.07$ 

33 38,875.20$    3,239.60$   1,495.20$   18.69$   71 99,361.56$    8,280.13$   3,821.60$   47.77$   109 253,863.96$  21,155.33$ 9,764.00$   122.05$ 

34 39,852.84$    3,321.07$   1,532.80$   19.16$   72 101,816.04$  8,484.67$   3,916.00$   48.95$   110 260,208.00$  21,684.00$ 10,008.00$ 125.10$ 

35 40,830.36$    3,402.53$   1,570.40$   19.63$   73 104,374.44$  8,697.87$   4,014.40$   50.18$   111 266,718.36$  22,226.53$ 10,258.40$ 128.23$ 

36 41,849.64$    3,487.47$   1,609.60$   20.12$   74 106,974.36$  8,914.53$   4,114.40$   51.43$   112 273,395.16$  22,782.93$ 10,515.20$ 131.44$ 

37 42,910.44$    3,575.87$   1,650.40$   20.63$   75 109,657.56$  9,138.13$   4,217.60$   52.72$   

City of Beaumont

Salary Range Table

Effective January 1, 2014



Step Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly Step Annual Monthly Bi-Weekly Hourly

0 16,640.04$    1,386.67$      640.00$         8.00$             57 70,304.04$    5,858.67$      2,704.00$      33.80$           

1 17,638.44$    1,469.87$      678.40$         8.48$             58 72,072.00$    6,006.00$      2,772.00$      34.65$           

2 18,075.24$    1,506.27$      695.20$         8.69$             59 73,860.84$    6,155.07$      2,840.80$      35.51$           

3 18,532.80$    1,544.40$      712.80$         8.91$             60 75,711.96$    6,309.33$      2,912.00$      36.40$           

4 18,990.36$    1,582.53$      730.40$         9.13$             61 77,604.84$    6,467.07$      2,984.80$      37.31$           

5 19,468.80$    1,622.40$      748.80$         9.36$             62 79,539.24$    6,628.27$      3,059.20$      38.24$           

6 19,947.24$    1,662.27$      767.20$         9.59$             63 81,536.04$    6,794.67$      3,136.00$      39.20$           

7 20,446.44$    1,703.87$      786.40$         9.83$             64 83,574.36$    6,964.53$      3,214.40$      40.18$           

8 20,966.40$    1,747.20$      806.40$         10.08$           65 85,654.44$    7,137.87$      3,294.40$      41.18$           

9 21,486.36$    1,790.53$      826.40$         10.33$           66 87,796.80$    7,316.40$      3,376.80$      42.21$           

10 22,027.20$    1,835.60$      847.20$         10.59$           67 90,001.56$    7,500.13$      3,461.60$      43.27$           

11 22,588.80$    1,882.40$      868.80$         10.86$           68 92,247.96$    7,687.33$      3,548.00$      44.35$           

12 23,150.40$    1,929.20$      890.40$         11.13$           69 94,556.76$    7,879.73$      3,636.80$      45.46$           

13 23,712.00$    1,976.00$      912.00$         11.40$           70 96,927.96$    8,077.33$      3,728.00$      46.60$           

14 24,315.24$    2,026.27$      935.20$         11.69$           71 99,361.56$    8,280.13$      3,821.60$      47.77$           

15 24,918.36$    2,076.53$      958.40$         11.98$           72 101,816.04$  8,484.67$      3,916.00$      48.95$           

16 25,542.36$    2,128.53$      982.40$         12.28$           73 104,374.44$  8,697.87$      4,014.40$      50.18$           

17 26,187.24$    2,182.27$      1,007.20$      12.59$           74 106,974.36$  8,914.53$      4,114.40$      51.43$           

18 26,832.00$    2,236.00$      1,032.00$      12.90$           75 109,657.56$  9,138.13$      4,217.60$      52.72$           

19 27,518.40$    2,293.20$      1,058.40$      13.23$           76 112,403.16$  9,366.93$      4,323.20$      54.04$           

20 28,204.80$    2,350.40$      1,084.80$      13.56$           77 115,211.16$  9,600.93$      4,431.20$      55.39$           

21 28,911.96$    2,409.33$      1,112.00$      13.90$           78 118,081.56$  9,840.13$      4,541.60$      56.77$           

22 29,619.24$    2,468.27$      1,139.20$      14.24$           79 121,035.24$  10,086.27$    4,655.20$      58.19$           

23 30,368.04$    2,530.67$      1,168.00$      14.60$           80 124,071.96$  10,339.33$    4,772.00$      59.65$           

24 31,116.84$    2,593.07$      1,196.80$      14.96$           81 127,171.20$  10,597.60$    4,891.20$      61.14$           

25 31,907.16$    2,658.93$      1,227.20$      15.34$           82 130,353.60$  10,862.80$    5,013.60$      62.67$           

26 32,697.60$    2,724.80$      1,257.60$      15.72$           83 133,598.40$  11,133.20$    5,138.40$      64.23$           

27 33,508.80$    2,792.40$      1,288.80$      16.11$           84 136,947.24$  11,412.27$    5,267.20$      65.84$           

28 34,361.64$    2,863.47$      1,321.60$      16.52$           85 140,358.36$  11,696.53$    5,398.40$      67.48$           

29 35,214.36$    2,934.53$      1,354.40$      16.93$           86 143,873.64$  11,989.47$    5,533.60$      69.17$           

30 36,087.96$    3,007.33$      1,388.00$      17.35$           87 147,471.96$  12,289.33$    5,672.00$      70.90$           

31 37,003.20$    3,083.60$      1,423.20$      17.79$           88 151,153.56$  12,596.13$    5,813.60$      72.67$           

32 37,918.44$    3,159.87$      1,458.40$      18.23$           89 154,939.20$  12,911.60$    5,959.20$      74.49$           

33 38,875.20$    3,239.60$      1,495.20$      18.69$           90 158,808.00$  13,234.00$    6,108.00$      76.35$           

34 39,852.84$    3,321.07$      1,532.80$      19.16$           91 162,780.84$  13,565.07$    6,260.80$      78.26$           

35 40,830.36$    3,402.53$      1,570.40$      19.63$           92 166,857.60$  13,904.80$    6,417.60$      80.22$           

36 41,849.64$    3,487.47$      1,609.60$      20.12$           93 171,017.64$  14,251.47$    6,577.60$      82.22$           

37 42,910.44$    3,575.87$      1,650.40$      20.63$           94 175,302.36$  14,608.53$    6,742.40$      84.28$           

38 43,971.24$    3,664.27$      1,691.20$      21.14$           95 179,691.24$  14,974.27$    6,911.20$      86.39$           

39 45,073.56$    3,756.13$      1,733.60$      21.67$           96 184,163.16$  15,346.93$    7,083.20$      88.54$           

40 46,196.76$    3,849.73$      1,776.80$      22.21$           97 188,780.76$  15,731.73$    7,260.80$      90.76$           

41 47,361.60$    3,946.80$      1,821.60$      22.77$           98 193,502.40$  16,125.20$    7,442.40$      93.03$           

42 48,547.20$    4,045.60$      1,867.20$      23.34$           99 198,327.96$  16,527.33$    7,628.00$      95.35$           

43 49,753.56$    4,146.13$      1,913.60$      23.92$           100 203,299.20$  16,941.60$    7,819.20$      97.74$           

44 51,001.56$    4,250.13$      1,961.60$      24.52$           101 208,374.36$  17,364.53$    8,014.40$      100.18$         

45 52,270.44$    4,355.87$      2,010.40$      25.13$           102 213,574.44$  17,797.87$    8,214.40$      102.68$         

46 53,580.84$    4,465.07$      2,060.80$      25.76$           103 218,919.96$  18,243.33$    8,420.00$      105.25$         

47 54,932.76$    4,577.73$      2,112.80$      26.41$           104 224,390.40$  18,699.20$    8,630.40$      107.88$         

48 56,305.56$    4,692.13$      2,165.60$      27.07$           105 230,006.40$  19,167.20$    8,846.40$      110.58$         

49 57,699.24$    4,808.27$      2,219.20$      27.74$           106 235,747.20$  19,645.60$    9,067.20$      113.34$         

50 59,155.20$    4,929.60$      2,275.20$      28.44$           107 241,633.56$  20,136.13$    9,293.60$      116.17$         

51 60,632.04$    5,052.67$      2,332.00$      29.15$           108 247,665.60$  20,638.80$    9,525.60$      119.07$         

52 62,150.40$    5,179.20$      2,390.40$      29.88$           109 253,863.96$  21,155.33$    9,764.00$      122.05$         

53 63,689.64$    5,307.47$      2,449.60$      30.62$           110 260,208.00$  21,684.00$    10,008.00$    125.10$         

54 65,291.16$    5,440.93$      2,511.20$      31.39$           111 266,718.36$  22,226.53$    10,258.40$    128.23$         

55 66,913.56$    5,576.13$      2,573.60$      32.17$           112 273,395.16$  22,782.93$    10,515.20$    131.44$         

56 68,598.36$    5,716.53$      2,638.40$      32.98$           
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